







ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITE

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

PHONE: 0361-2739520Web; www.aegcl.co.in

No. AEGCL/MD/HR/E&SS Consultant/41/2020/67

Date: 03-02-2022

NOTICE

Pursuant to scrutiny of the application forms received against the advertisement nos. AEGCL/MD/HR/E&SS Consultant/41/2020/51 dated 16-12-2021 & AEGCL/MD/HR/E&SS Consultant/41/2020/59 dated 01-01-2022 for the engagement of "Individual Consultant for Environmental and Social Safeguard" under AEGCL, the following candidates has been shortlisted to appear before the interview panel on 07-02-2022:

- Smti Meenakshi Baruah
- 2. Shri Dibya Jyoti Baruah

All requisite certificates, testimonials, credentials, etc. have to be produced in original for verification. Without the requisite original documents, the candidate shall not be allowed to appear before the interview panel and her/his candidature shall be cancelled immediately.

No Travelling Allowance or Daily Allowance will be admissible in connection with the journey for appearing in the interview.

This is for the information and preparation of the candidate. Any further communication regarding this engagement shall be made to the candidate directly.

By orders etc..

Sd/-

General Manager (HR) i/c. AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghv-01

Memo No. AEGCL/MD/HR/E&SS Consultant/41/2020/67 (A) Copy To:

Date: 03-02-2022

- 1. The PS to MD, AEGCL, BijuleeBhawan, Ghy-1.
- 2. The CGM (PP&D), AEGCL.
- 3. The Project Director (AIIB), AEGCL.
- ▼4. The DGM (IT) i/c, AEGCL, BijuleeBhawan, Ghy-1 -- He is requested to upload the notice in the AEGCL's website.
 - 5. Email to concerned candidates.
 - 6. Office Copy.

General Manager (HR) i/c, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-01